
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-modification3-Fed-Aid#2-Landis-ph V 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 

AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 2 WITH THE NEW 

JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH 

RESPECT TO LANDIS AVENUE PHASE V (DESIGN), MILL 

ROAD TO ORCHARD ROAD.     

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on October 24, 2017, adopted 

Resolution No. 2017-443 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the 

New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to Landis Avenue Phase V 

(Design), Mill Road and Orchard Road, under Federal Project No. STP-0056 (168); and 

WHEREAS, September 9, 2020 the NJDOT authorized Modification Agreement No. 1 

for additional funds in the amount of $38,630.00; such funds were necessary due to the 

additional NJDEP permitting and design revisions related to the stormwater and wetland issues; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City is now requesting a time extension for said project, for which the 

State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 2 due to multiple instances of delays from the 

permitting process, incorporation of new stormwater standards to the design and funding source 

hardships, extending the project completion date to February 14, 2022,; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement 

No. 2 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland to extend 

the project completion date to February 14, 2022, with respect to Landis Avenue Phase V 

(Design), Mill Road and Orchard Road, under Federal Project No. STP-0056 (168).  

Adopted:  

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

         City Clerk  

633










